## PROPOSAL

to the

# BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

for the **Project Entitled:** 

# 2022 ON-CALL LINE STRIPING OF VARIOUS COUNTY ROADS IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

#### F-48-2022

The undersigned hereby declares that he/she has carefully examined the Advertisement, Standard Specifications, Addendum(s) to Standard Specifications, Instructions to Bidders, Form of Contract and Bond for the Project named above; that he/she has carefully examined the site of the Project as provided in Section 102 of the 2007 Standard Specifications and that he/she will contract to carry out and complete said Project as specified and delineated at the prices per unit measure for each scheduled item of work stated in the Schedule of Prices.

It is understood that the total price, stated by the undersigned in the Schedule of Prices for the various items, is based on the estimated quantities and will control in the awarding of the Contract.

It is further understood that the quantities stated in this Schedule of Prices are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided for in the Specifications.

### Submitted By:

The undersigned is a Partnership, an individual, Limited Liability Company or a Corporation under State of New Tersey, having principal offices at 2 Green Pond Rodaway, NJ	the laws of the
CONTRACTOR: Denville Line Painting Inc.	07866
ADDRESS: 2 Green Pond Rd Ruckaway, NJUTE	-66
TELEPHONE: 973 625 1010 FAX: 973 635 8049	
BY: Luke Olenowski, A	_ (Printed)
· Calla	
TITLE: (Signed)	
DATE: 5/10/22	<del>-</del> 

### SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled: 2022 ON-CALL LINE STRIPING OF VARIOUS COUNTY ROADS IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP) F-48-2022

ITEM NO.	I ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1.	16,000 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" Yellow, Latex Paint	\$ 0.07	\$ <u>1,120.00</u>	
2.	16,000 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" White, latex Paint	\$ 0.07	\$ <u>1,120</u> .00	
3.	35,000 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" YellowExtruded Thermo	\$ <u>0.68</u> 1	\$ <u>23,835</u> .00	
4.	35,000 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" White Extruded Thermo	\$ 0.681	\$ 23,835.00	
5.	994,400 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" Yellow, Spray Thermo	\$ 0.185	\$ <u>183,96</u> 4.00	
6.	994,400 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" White, Spray Thermo	\$ 0.185	\$ 183,964.00	
7.	17,000 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" Yellow, Epoxy Resin	\$ 0.25	\$ 4250.00	
8.	17,000 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" White, Epoxy Resin	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,250.00	
9.	60 units	Thermoplastic Reflectorized Pavement Symbols	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	
10.	20 units	Thermoplastic Reflectorized Pavement Words	\$ 95.00	\$_1,900.00	
11.	2,000 L.F.	Removal of Traffic Stripes	\$ 0.50	\$ <u>1,000</u> .00	
12.	50 Units	Two-Way Plowable Mono-Directional White Pavement Reflectors with Castings (RPM)	§ <b>32.00</b>	\$ 1,600.00	
13.	20 Units	Two-Way Plowable Mono-Directional Amber Pavement Reflectors with Castings (RPM)	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00	
14.	50 Units	Two-Way Plowable Bi-Directional Amber Pavement Reflectors with Castings (RPM)	\$ 32,00	\$ 1,600.00	
15.	10,000 Units	Uniformed Police Officers Allowance	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>	
TC	TOTAL LUMP SUM BID ALL ITEMS \$ 448,178.00				

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID ALL ITEMS # 448, 178.00
(Numeric)

Four hundred forty-eight thousand, one hundred seventy-eight (Written) dellars and zero cents